TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Citizens, N.A., DBA Charter One		101/09/2009	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Response Tools, LLC	
Street Address:	255 West Federal Street	
City:	Youngstown	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44503	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919489	RESPONSECARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar c/o McDonald Hopkins LLC Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14062-00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Signature:	/david b cupar/
Date:	03/30/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0287

900130485

Total Attachments: 2

source=release for filing (1707850)#page1.tif source=release for filing (1707850)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0288

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement, dated this 940 day of January, 2009 between RESPONSE TOOLS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company and RBS CITIZENS, N.A., DBA CHARTER ONE is to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2008 recorded under reel/frame 3827/0638 on 08/01/2008.

RESPONSE TOOLS, LLC
Waster Kome
By: DAVIA A. KAMER
Title: CFo
RBS CITIZENS, N.A., DBA CHARTER ONE
By:
Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0289

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement, dated this 914 day of January, 2009 between RESPONSE TOOLS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company and RBS CITIZENS, N.A., DBA CHARTER ONE is to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2008 recorded under reel/frame 3827/0638 on 08/01/2008.

RESPONSE TOOLS, LLC By:_____ Title:

RBS CITIZENS, N.A., DBA CHARTER ONE

By: ZOBERT G. DRACON, M.
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

{1635358:}

RECORDED: 03/30/2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0290**